SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF THE COPYRIGHT, DESIGNS AND PATENTS ACT 1988

Amendments relating to "communication to the public" etc

- **4.**—(1) For section 12(5)(a)(ii) there shall be substituted—
- "(ii) communication to the public;".
- (2) For section 12(5)(b)(iii) there shall be substituted—
- "(iii) communication to the public;".
- (3) For section 13B(6)(b) there shall be substituted—
 - "(b) communicating to the public;".
- (4) For both section 117(d) and section 124(d) there shall be substituted—
 - "(d) communicating the work to the public;".
- (5) For section 198(2)(b) there shall be substituted—
 - "(b) communicated to the public,".
- (6) For paragraph 17(b) of Schedule 1 there shall be substituted—
 - "(b) communicating the work to the public, or."